Public Building Commission of Chicago
» Contractor Payment Information
e

Project: 7% District Police Station

Contract Number: 1451

General Contractor: ~ CASTLE CONSTRUCTION CORP
Payment Application: 16

Amount Paid: $ 834,336.00

Date of Payment to General Contractor: December 11, 2008

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment
application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount

‘the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on
the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions For Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled,
Prompt Payment To Subcontractors. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by contractors on the contractors’ payment applications.

If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment application, you should contact
the general contractor.



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO C068GC-05
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date:  September 30, 2008
Project: 7" District Police Station

To: Public Building Commission of Chicago
In accordance with Resolution No.: 1451 adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on

March 13, 2007, relatingtothe $21,069,000.00
Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicage for the financing of this project (and all terms

used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee,
that:

1 Obligations in the amounts stated heroin have been incurred

by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper
charge against the Construction Account and has not been

paid; and

2 No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will,
when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract,
exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect -
Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals
10% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set
forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR CASTLE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
FOR GENERAL CONTRACTING
is now entitled to the sum of:
Eight Hundred Thirty Four Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Six Dollars and
00/100 $834,336.00
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $21,069,000.00
ADDITIONS $9,961.88
DEDUCTIONS [$0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION 1$0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $21,078,961.88
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $927,040.00
TOTAL RETENTION $92,704.00
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 2% of Contract Price 92,7
b) Liens and Other Withholding  $0.00
o) Liquidated Damages Withheld $0.00 ; -
¥ 145
nt

OTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment)

$15,649,438.65 Poy pw'ﬁt lo
$14,815,102.65
$_ 83433600 |  QYL.57 %7 Gomplete

DUE THIS PAYMENT —e
Ay 10/3/s8 orimd oy
|Architect Englneer [&H &5500% foc.

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID




Vendor Number
Agency-Bond-Fund — D 2= 55 =27}

Project Number - £Y) -7

Cost Code (Ou.L ‘-l! 524300 s 2130 -
Contract #4C.0. 145} ‘
Amount 29,23

Approval Date 4{ 12/4 /0%

I hereby certify that the goods or sarvices indicated
e e bed and at




Coumty of

The affiantbeing doly swom on ocath, deposes and says that he Is of
. an lllinots corporation, and duly authorized 1o make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he Is well
isthe C PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHIGAGO,

CORPORATION

aquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said

under Contract No.:

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

Illineis

Cook

EXHIBIT A

CCC# 0704

Pay Application #16

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 4)

1451

for a partial payment of

7TH DISTRICT POLICE STATION
Hundred Thirty Four Thousand Three Hundred Thi

and in fill compfi

ROBERT C. BLUM

Py

CASTLE CONSTRUCTION

dated the

with the

137TH DAY OF MARCH, 2007

of ary kind or nature what:
purposes of said contract, the following p

{or, and having done labor on sald fmpr

become due to each of them

have been
That the respects

pectively. That this

d with, and have furnished or prep: PF
ameunts set forth opposite their names Is the full amount of money due and to
is a full, true, and complele statement of all such persons and of the full ame

for or

Six and 00/100__ ($334,336.00)
terms of said contract; thal the werk for witich payment Is requested has been completed, free and clear of any /nd all claims, liens, charges and sxpenses

Cwner,

GENERAL WORK
that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring

under the

with the contract documents and the requirements of said Ovmer under them. That for the

and

d malerials,

and the amount herelofore paid to each of them for such [abor, materials, equipment, suppiies ,and services, fumished or prepared by each of them to
or on account of said work, as stated:

Name And Address

Type of Work

Totat Contract
(nckades C.0'5}

Tatal Wock Gomplote

Less Retontion (incude
Current}

Less Net Previously Pald

Net Due This Periedd

Badance to Become Due

Castie Const. Corporati

3062 W, 167th Street
Markham, IL 60428

$174,718,00

$130,060.38

$18,750.32

$104,920.08

$6,390.00

$63,407.54

Casllecunsf.c«p_omﬁon
3062 W. 167t Street
Markham, IL 60428

$25,000.00

$25,000,00

$2,500.00

$22,500.00

$2,500.00

Castle Const. Corporation
3062 W. 167th Street
Markham, Il 60428

$125,000.00

$125,000.00

$12,500.00

%$112,500.00

$0.00

$12,500.00

Castie Const. Cotporation
3052 W, 167th Street
Markham, IL 60428

555.084.0(_)

$65,084.00

$6,508.40

$58,575.60

$0.00

$6,508.40

Casfie Gonst Corporation
3062 W. 167t Streel
Markham, IL 60428

$140,556.00

$140,556.00

$14,055.60

$126,500.40

$14,05560

Castie Const. Corporation
3062 W. 167th Street
{Markham, IL 60423

Fermit

$0.00

$0.00

Castle Const, Cocpotition
3082 W, 167th Street
Markham, IL 60428

$1,150,000.00

$55,835.45

—$50,251.91(

$1,089,748.03

CLee Serv.

1200 West Main Stcet
Gritts, IN 46319

$35,558.20

$35,558.20

$3,50082

$32,002.38

$0.00

$3,565.892

Castle Const. Corporation
3062 W. 167th Street
Markham, IL 60428

$541,441.80)

$10,842.00

$1,084.20

$9,757 80

$0.00

$531,684.00

Cagtie Const. Corporaion
3062 W, 167t Street
Markham, IL 83428

GENERAL WORK

$159,760,80)

$161,110.50

$20,376.16

$80,780.64

$59,953.70y

$49,026.45

A-1 Roofing Company
1425 Chase Avenue
Ek Grove Vilage, L. 60007

Roofing / Flashing
Shootmetal

$535,000.00

$486,038.00

$48,603.80

$215,944.20

$221,480.00

$97,565.60

Ability Rockroad Company
1021 Wood Dale Road
Wood Dale, it 60131

ASphalt Paving
Parking Signage Wk

$122,000.004

$122,000.00

AN Sendce
1509 West 174th Street
East Hazed Crext, Il 60429

$623,000.00

$615,250.00

$61,525.00

$548,325.00

$5,400.00

$69,275.00

Desks, nc.
600 West Fulton
Chicago, IL 50651

Fumiture & Material

$436,785.00

$325,530.00

$32,553.00

$257,364.00

$35,613.00)

$143,811.00




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 of 4)

Name And Address

Type of Wark

Total Contract
{includes C.0.%)

Total Work Compieta

Tess Retention (nckde [Less Nat Proviously Paid
Curment)

Net Due This Period

Balance to Become Due:

Anici Terrazzo LLC
1365 Scarboro Road
oy K539

Temazzo Fooring

$240,000.00

$236,000.00

$23,600.00

$207,000.00

$5,400.008

$27,600.00

Andrew MeCann Lavwn

|Sprinkder y
1813 W. 1715t Street
Enst Hazel reat, IL 60429

Undergroand igation
System

$50,000.00)

$47,425.00

$4,742.50

$40,442.40

$2,240.104

$7,317.50

Applied Comm, Group
345 West Irving Park
Road

Rosell, [L 60172

Telecommunications

$695,000.00;

$483 441.50

$48,344.14

$425,956.96

$9,140.400

$250,902.64

bc Fre Controls
130 Atmory Drive
South Holland, IL 60473

Inergen & Vesda
15ystems

$121,000.00

$105,241.00

$10,524.10

$94,716.90

$26,283.10

Camey & Company
635 Schneider Drive:
South Eigin, IL 60177

[ Toket & Shower
Partiions / Flagpoles.

$57,880.00]

$36,807.00

$3,680.70

$33,126.30

§24,763.70

Carroll L
2105 Lunt Avenue
EX Grove Village, IL 60007

Metal Lockers

$134,500.00

$131,400.00

$13,140.00

$78,200,00

$29,960.00

$16,240.00

G Lee Construction Serv.
1200 Wast Main Street
Guiffith, IN 46319

$1,115,000.00

$1,134,157.90

$113,415.79

$1,019,752.11

$990.00

$94,257.89

Central THe Services
11560 W, 184th Place
Suite A

Orland Park, IL 50467

Ceramic Te Work

$52,000.00

$5,200.00

$39,600.001

$7,200.00:

$21,200.00

Comersione Const Sery.
25W031 Geneva Road
Whaalan, [L 50187

‘Construction Mgmt.

560,000.00

$489,520.00

$48,952.00

$440,568.00

$119,432.00]

C.R. Schmidt, inc,
299V002 Main Street
Unit 201A
Warrerwille, Il 60555

169,000,004

$91,860.00

$9,186.00

$62,674.00

$85,326.00

C-Tet Compactor
[ Technology, Inc.

J5901 w. 66th 5L, Unit B
Bedford Park, I 60638

15,500.00

$10,500.00

\\

$1,050.00

$9,450.00

$6,050.00

Doug & Steve Construction
204 Division Street
Schereville, IN 46375

792,529.508

$773,761.50

$77,376.15

$670,672.35

$25,713.00

$96,144.15

D&S Michvest Constr, Co.
11509 S. Eiizbeth Street

Chicago, IL 50643 »

380,000,00)

$292,650.00

$25,265.00

$240,097.50

$23,287.50].

$116,615,00

Geanex Electric:

4811 Emerson Avenue
Suite 203
Palatine, L 60067

2,600,000.00]

$2,425,082.00

$242,508.20

$2,156,148.00/

$26,425.80]

$417,426.20

|GAG Masonry inc.
11509 § Eiiznbeth Avenue
Ghicage, IL 60643

3,500,000.00

$3,432,000.00

$343,300.00

$3,083,400.00

$5,300,008

$410,300.00

Gammon's Asphalt
16031 Lincoin Avenue

Harvey, IL 60426

28,162.10

$28,162.10

$28,162.10

Glass [

Chicago, IL 60617

Deslgners:
10423 South Tomence Avenue

484,750.008

$299,563.00

$25,856.30

$182,467.80

$67,138,90

$195,143.30,

' Inc.
10406 Chemry Valey Road
‘Genoa, IL 60135

195,000.00]

$191,000.00

$15,100.00

$171,900.00

$0.00)

$23,100.00

JSR Enterprises
4931 W. 173rd Street

Counrty Club Hils, IL 60478

Site Sewer Work

s

$351,977.56

§35,197.79

$316,780.07

$0.00

$36,997.79

Lincolnland Graphics
704 North 7th Street
Riverton, I 62561

79,000,00

$73,000.00

$7,300.00

$65,700,00

$0.00

$13,300.00

|
McBiide Engineering nc,
3649 W, 183rd Street
Sulte 124

Hazel Crest, [L 60429-2409

Surveying

$49,352.25

$47,986.25

$1,366.00;

$5447.75




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 4)

Name And Address

Type of Work

Total Contract
{includes C.0.'s)

Total Work Gomplete

Less Retention {include

Lese Net Previously Pald

Net Due This Peried | Batance to Become Due

IMeadows Door, Inc,
B30 Commernte Pariovay
Carpentersville, 1L 60110

Crverhead Doors

31,000.00

$25,275.00

$2,527.50

$22,747.50

$0.04,

$8,252.50

[T T
27 Enst 24th Street
Chicaga, Heights, IL 60411

Structural Steel

938,634 62

$929,924.62

$92,993.45

$635,051.16

$1,890.00;

$101,893.46

Metal Erectors, nc.
1030 W Republic Drive
Addison, IL 60101

Metal Rain Screen
Panel System

143,000.00]

$41,400.00

$4,140.00

$37,260.00

$105,740.00

Naburn! Stone Works co.
6524 West 415t Street

Stickney, IL 60402

Granie Pancling
Stone Flooring

$80,000.00

$223,398,50

$22,339.85

$201,058.65

$32,497 35

Doors, Frames &
Hardware

95,485.00)

$87,144.00

$8,714.40

$61,149.60

$17,260.0

$17,055.40

DampproongTratiuc
Coating

18,500,00

$18,500.00

$1,850.00

$16,650.00

$0.00

$1,850.00

144,193.00)

$135,193.00

$13,519.29

ST

$19,510.29

[Merceda's Fabrication, nc
27 Eart 24th Street
Chicage, Heights, 60411

Owmnamental Fencing

" $70,000.00

$7,000.00

$24,750.00

$22,000.00

| Sleben Energy Associates
(333 N Michigan Avenue
Sutte 2107

‘Chicago, IL £0601

LEED Conedling

$22,579.48

$0.00

$22,579.48

$2,820.52

Siteworis Construction
276 Suneet Avenue
Ghen Eliyn, IL 60138

370,000.00

$356,279.00

$35,627.90

§299,995.20

$20,655.90]

J.P, Philips, Inc.
3220 Wolf Road
Frankin Park, IL 60131

Plvster Work

43,700.00

$26,220.00

$2,622.00

$7,866.00

$15,732.00!

Spray Iosulations, inc.
7831 M. Nagle Avenue
Iorton Grove, L 50053

Spray Fireproofing

70,000.00

$58,000.00

$5,800.00

$52,200,00

$0.008

$17,800.00

Sireich Compocation
8230 86th Court
Justice, IL 60458

oWt Seatsit WK

£62,500.00

$57,350.00

$5,735.00

$45,450.00

$6,165.00

$10,885.00

Floer Coveriig
14500 5. Westem Avenue
Posen, L 60469

[Resgent Tée Flooring

65,000.00

$33,100.00

$3,310.00

$29,790.00

$35,210.00,

Technicgte, kic.
5797 Westwood Drive
51, Charles, MQ 63304

{Resinous Floor Work

64,135.00

$32,066.00

53,206 60

$28,859.40

$35,275.60

United Mechanical Contras.
10621 5, Halsted Street
Chicago, IL 60628

HVAC

1,841,852.00

$1,587,570.91

$168,757.99

$1,318,101.22

$110,720.70)

$413,030.08

Panbng & Dicor
6712 N Clark Street
2nd Floor
Chicago, IL 60626

76,000,00)

$53,320.00

$5,332.00

$47,588.00

$0.00

$30,012.00

WD Inc.
7944 HI N, Dale Cotst
Cedarburg, W1 53012

Security Hollow Metal
Securily Systems

670,500.00;

$578,060.00

$57,806.00

$508,860.00

$11,394.00)

$150,646.00

Indesion Architectoral -
Woodwork

120,000.00)

$78,100.00

$7,810.00

$26,550.00

$43,740.00,

$49,710.00

| Acoustion] Barier Wall

63,000,008

$63,000.00

$6,300.00

$56,700.00

$0.00

$6,300.00

SUBTOTALS

$21,078,961.88

$17,388,265.15

$1,736,626.50

$834,336.00

$14,815102.65

$5,429,523.23




bl

: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

[Amount of Original Contract $21,069,000.00 [Tots! Amount Requested $17,388,266.15
Exfras to Contract $9,961.88 |Less 10% Retnined $1,738,826.50
Tatal Contract and Extras $21,076,951.88 | Net Amount Earned $15,649,436.65|
Credits of Contract $0.00 {Amount of Previous Payments $14,815 10265
Adjusted Costtract Price $21,078 961.88 |Amount Due This Payment 34,336.00

i Balance 1o Complete $5,420,523,23

Contracior certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers
of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (ncfuding & significant sublavels thereof) are belng cumrently paid, and that the amowns of the
payments appiied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as confeming any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontre
suppliers, workers or employees, nor as entarging or alering the application or effect of existing Fen laws.,

That the Waivers of Lient and submiitted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, comrect, and genuine; that each

and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionaliy; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any said Waivers of Lien;
that said Waivers of Lien include such Waiver of Lien from ail Subconiractors, suppliers, of material or other agents acling on behalf of affiant kn
connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the saki Waivers of Lien include all the
labor and material for which a claim couid be made and for which a lien cowld be filed,

That neither the partial payment nor ary part thereof hgs been assigned.

That said Contracler harein expressly afffrms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have bean made to said Contracter

By or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILIING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said C will repay on to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall rafund
to the PUBLIC BUNLDING MISSICN OF CHICAGO afl moneys that the latter may be compelled o pay in discharging such a fien including all cosis

Subseribed and swom to before me this 30TH day of SEPTEMBER, 2008

OFFICIAL SEAL
SUSAN J CAMP

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

WY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/04/10




